

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil)No(s).202/2013

INTURI RAMA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

With

Cont.Pet. (C)No.D38903 of 2014

(With office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya Sahay,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG  
Ms. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Hathi,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn I.A. No. 2 of 2015 in W.P. (C)No.202 of 2013Time is extended upto 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2015 for  
implementation of this Court's Order dated 23.09.2014.

I.A.No.2 is disposed of.

In Contempt Petition(Civil)D.No.38903 of 2014In view of the order passed in I.A.No. 2 of  
2015, this contempt petition is closed.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 202 OF 2013

INTURI RAMA RAO

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(CIVIL) D.NO.38903 OF 2014

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 202 OF 2013

O R D E R

In I.A. No. 2 of 2015 in W.P.(C)No.202 of 2013

Time is extended upto 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2015 for implementation of this Court's Order dated 23.09.2014.

I.A.No.2 is disposed of.

In Contempt Petition(Civil)D.No.38903 of 2014

In view of the order passed in I.A.No. 2 of 2015, this contempt petition is closed.

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI  
12TH JANUARY, 2015

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]